Form 3160-5

OPERATOR'S COPY AMENDED

FORM APPROVED

(August 2007) UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR				OMB No. 1004-0137		
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT				Expires: July 31, 2010 / , 5. Lease Serial No. LC-029420-B		
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS				6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name		
Do not use this table abandoned well,	form for proposals t Use Form 3160-3 (A	o drill or to PD) for su	o re-enter ar ch proposa	n Is.		
SUBMI	T IN TRIPLICATE - Other	instructions o	n page 2.		7. If Unit of CA/Agree	ment, Name and/or No
1. Type of Well		······				
On Well Diggs well Other				8. Well Name and No Dow "B" 28 Federal #1		
2. Name of Operator Judah Oil, LLC					9. API Well No. 30-015-28676	
3a. Address PO Box 588 Arteda, NM 88211-0568 3b. Phone No (include area code)			de)	10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area Cedar Lake, East Morrow/Shugart		
A Location of Well (Frances Co. T.	D. M. an Commun Danielle	575-746-128	0			<u> </u>
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec. T. U.P. 1028 FSL, 1227 FEL, Section 28. TS 175	Range 31E				11. Country or Parish, Eddy, NM	State
12. CHEC	K THE APPROPRIATE BO	X(ES) TO IND	ICATE NATURI	E OF NOTIC	E, REPORT OR OTHE	R DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION			TY	PE OF ACT	ON	
Notice of Intent	Acidize	Deep Deep	en	Produ	ection (Start/Resume)	Water Shut-Off
	Alter Casing	Fract	ure Treat	Recla	mation	Well Integrity
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	New	Construction	Recor	nplete	Other Change Of Opera
	Change Plans		and Abandon		orarily Abandon	
Final Abandonment Notice 13. Describe Proposed or Completed Op	Convert to Injection		Back		Disposal	
determined that the site is ready for As required per Onshore Orders, Ju LLC as a new operator accepts all to lease as described above. Operator Contact Info: Judah Oil, LLC PO Box 568 Artesia, NM 88211-0568	dah Oil, LLC has taken ove	ns and stipula	tions concerned	y, Inc., on the for any and	ne above described e l all operation conduc	ffective 8/11/2010. Judah Oil, ted on the lease or portion of th
			-			
Repsonsible Party: James B. Campanella 575-746-1280 575-748-5488 575-746-1290 Fax	CONDITIONS	·				
Bonding Coverage LC-029420-B, Bo	ond Amount: \$25,000.00 p	olus an additio	nai \$100,000.00) Bond # NN	/B00451	
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is tr	ue and correct. Name (Printed	(Typed)				
James B. Ganpan	ella)	Title Member/	Manager		
Signature	200-1		Date 08/11/20	10		
	THIS SPACE	OR FEDE	RAL OR STA	ATE OFF	ICE USE	
Approved by D. Wiletton	(2		Title (PET	D	ale 8/31/10
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached that the applicant holds legal or equitable to entitle the applicant to conduct operations t	tle to those rights in the subject hereon	l lease which wo	entify ould Office C	FU		
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 100) and Title 43	J.S.C. Section 1212, make it a	crime for any pe	rson knowingly an	id willfully to	make to any department	or agency of the United States any

(Instructions on page 2)

fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Santa Fe, New Mexico
Case No.'s 14547 & 14472 Exhibit No 1 Submitted by. JUDAH OIL, LLC Hearing Date November 4, 2010

19:00 [TX/RX NO 6154] 2008



BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 🗻 Carlsbad Field Office 620 East Greene Street Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220 575-234-5972

Conditions of Approval

Judah Oil LLC

Dalton Federal #1, Dow "28" Federal #1 and Gulf McKay Federal #1

1. Submit plan for approval of well operations within 30 days of this approval to change operator.

The Bureau of Land Management (BLM) and Minerals Management Service (MMS) definition of a Shut-in (SI) or Temporarily Abandoned (TA) are as follows. Shut-in well is a completion that is physically and mechanically capable of production in paying quantities or capable of service use. The definition of a temporarily abandoned well is a completion that is not capable of production in paying quantities, but which may have value as a service completion.

43 CFR 3162.3-4 (C) requires that wells incapable of production in paying quantities be promptly plugged and abandoned and requires approval for any well temporarily abandoned for more than 30 days.

Therefore, an Operator must submit a Sundry Notice as a Notice of Intent prior to beginning any operation. It may be approved with condition of approval attached. You need to submit a plan for the well within in 30 days stating your intent for the well.

Do one of the following.

- 1. Return the well to production or beneficial use.
- 2. Submit notice of intent to plug and abandon.

If you decide to plug and abandon the well, submit a Sundry Notice (form 3160-5, original and 3 copies) describing the proposed plugging program with before and after diagrams of well bore.

If you decide to return the well to production, submit a Sundry Notice (form 3160-5, original and 3 copies). Include the date you anticipate the well being placed back in service. 43 CFR 3162.4-1(c) also requires you to notify the Authorized officer, not later than the fifth business day after production is resumed for any well which has been off production for more than 90 days, include the date on which such production was resumed. Notification may be by letter or Sundry Notice, or orally followed by letter or Sundry Notice.

2. All outstanding environmental issue must be addressed within 90 days. Contact Jim Amos for inspection and to resolve environmental issues. 575-234-5909

OPERATOR'S CC

	1	OILIGIT					
Form 3160-5 (September 2001)	UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT			FORM APPROVED OM B No. 1004-0135 Expires: January 31, 2004 5. Lease Serial No. LC-029420-B			
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.			6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name				
SUBMIT IN TI	RIPLICATE- Other insti	ructions on rev	erse side.	7. If Unit or C.	A/Agreement, Name and/or No		
	✓ Gas Well □□ Other			8. Well Name	and Na Poderal#1 Dove B 28 1	-) #	
2. Name of Operator Judah Oil,	LLC			9. API Well	No.	(01)	
3a Address P.O. Box 568 Artesia, NM 8	8211-0568	3b. Phone No. (inch 575-746-1280	ude area code)	10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area			
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec	T., R., M., or Survey Description)			<u> </u>	ke, East Morrow/Shugart		
ULK,-1650 feet FSL, and 23	0 feet FWL, Section 28, TS 17S	, Range 31E		11. County or I Eddy, NM	•		
12. CHECK A	APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	INDICATE NATU	JRE OF NOTICE, R	EPORT, OR C	THER DATA		
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		Т	YPE OF ACTION				
Notice of Intent	Acidize Alter Casing	Deepen Fracture Treat	Production (Sta	Well Integrity			
✓ Subsequent Report	Casing Repair Change Plans	New Construction Plug and Abandon		.andon	Other Change of Operator		
Final Abandonment Notice	Convert to Injection	Plug Back					
determined that the site is reac As required per Onshore Judah Oll, LLC as a new the lease or portion of thi	inal Abandonment Notices shall be f y for final inspection.) Orders, Judah Oil, LLC has ta operator accepts all terms, con- s lease as described above.	ken over as operator	r for Yeso Energy, Inc.	on the above de	escribed effective 8/11/2010.		
Operator Contact Info: Judah Oll, LLC PO Box 568 Artesia, NM 88211-0568	SEE ATTAC	HED FOR	,				
Responsible Party: James B Campanella 575-746-1280 575-748-5488 575-746-1290 Fax	CONDITION	S OF APP	ROVAL		,		
Bonding Coverage LC-02	9420-B Bond Amount: \$25,000	.00 plus an addition	al \$100,000.00 Bond #	NMB00451			
14. I hereby certify that the fore Name (Printed/Typed)		Title M	dember/Manager				
Signature	18	Date		/11/2010			
	THIS SPACE FOR FI	EDERAL OR S	TATE OFFICE L	JSE			
Approved by D. D.	litlock z	7	Title LPET	Date	8/31/10		
certify that the applicant holds legal which would entitle the applicant to		he subject lease	Office CFO				
States any false, fictitious or fraudule	43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a cent statements or representations as	rime for any person kn to any matter within its	nowingly and willfully to s jurisdiction.	make to any depa	urtment or agency of the United		
(Instructions on page 2)							

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Carlsbad Field Office 620 East Greene Street Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220 575-234-5972

Conditions of Approval

Judah Oil LLC

Dalton Federal #1, Dow "28" Federal #1 and Gulf McKay Federal #1

 Submit plan for approval of well operations within 30 days of this approval to change operator.

The Bureau of Land Management (BLM) and Minerals Management Service (MMS) definition of a Shut-in (SI) or Temporarily Abandoned (TA) are as follows. Shut-in well is a completion that is physically and mechanically capable of production in paying quantities or capable of service use. The definition of a temporarily abandoned well is a completion that is not capable of production in paying quantities, but which may have value as a service completion.

43 CFR 3162.3-4 (C) requires that wells incapable of production in paying quantities be promptly plugged and abandoned and requires approval for any well temporarily abandoned for more than 30 days.

Therefore, an Operator must submit a Sundry Notice as a Notice of Intent prior to beginning any operation. It may be approved with condition of approval attached. You need to submit a plan for the well within in 30 days stating your intent for the well.

Do one of the following.

- 1. Return the well to production or beneficial use.
- 2. Submit notice of intent to plug and abandon.

If you decide to **plug and abandon** the well, submit a Sundry Notice (form 3160-5, original and 3 copies) describing the proposed plugging program with before and after diagrams of well bore.

If you decide to **return the well to production**, submit a Sundry Notice (form 3160-5, original and 3 copies). Include the date you anticipate the well being placed back in service. 43 CFR 3162.4-1(c) also requires you to notify the Authorized officer, not later than the fifth business day after production is resumed for any well which has been off production for more than 90 days, include the date on which such production was resumed. Notification may be by letter or Sundry Notice, or orally followed by letter or Sundry Notice.

2. All outstanding environmental issue must be addressed within 90 days. Contact Jim Amos for inspection and to resolve environmental issues. 575-234-5909

Form 3160 OPY

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

۸	М	F	N	n	F	n
~	IVI		1 V	v	-	u

FORM APPROVED OMB No. 1004-0137 Expires. July 31, 2010

5 Lease Serial No LC-029420-B

OUNDRY NOTICES AND DEPORTS ON					
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for su	6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name				
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE Other instructions		7. If Unit of CA/Agre	ement, Name and/or No.		
I. Type of Well		1	B. Well Name and No	·	
Cir Weil			Dow "B" 28 Federal #1		
2. Name of Operator Judah Oil, LLC). API Well No. 30-015-28676		
3a. Address 3b. Phone No. PO Box 568 Arlesia, NM 88211-0568 575-746-128	10-		10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area Cedar Lake, East Morrow/Shugart		
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description) ULK, 1028 FSL, 1227 FEL, Section 28, TS 17S, Range 31E		1	 Country or Parish Eddy, NM 	State	
12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INI	DICATE NATURE OF 1	NOTICE	, REPORT OR OTH	ER DATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE O	F ACTIO)N		
Notice of Intent Acidize Dee	pen	Produc Reclam	tion (Start/Resume) ation	Water Shut-Off Well Integrity	
Subsequent Report .	Construction	Recom	,	Other Change Of Operator	
	and Abandon		rarily Abandon Disposal		
following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a resting has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices must be filed only aff determined that the site is ready for final inspection.) As required per Onshore Orders, Judah Oil, LLC has taken over as operato LLC as a new operator accepts all terms, conditions, restrictions and stipula lease as described above. Operator Contact Info: Judah Oil, LLC PO Box 568, Artesia, NM 88211-0568 Repsonsible Party: James B. Campanella 575-746-1280 575-748-5488 575-746-1290 Fax Bonding Coverage LC-029420-B, Bond Amount: \$25,000.00 plus an additional process of the content of the	ter all requirements, incl r for Yeso Energy, Inc tions concerned for ar	uding re	clamation, have been	completed and the operator has effective 8/11/2010. Judah Oil,	
- 0 1	Title Member/Mana	aer			
Signature Sandan eller	Date 08/11/2010				
THIS SPACE FOR FEDE	RAL OR STATE	OFFIC	E USE		
Approved by			T		
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or countries that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which we intitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any positions.	ould Office	fully to m		or agency of the United States any false,	

fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.